

"Submit Comment to City Council" from JORDAN FINEGOLD

1 message

Bexley Website <emcguinness@bexley.org> To: electedofficials@bexley.org

Sun, Feb 11, 2024 at 1:25 PM

Someone submitted this comment to City Council:

Would you like

to submit a comment to

Yes

City Council?:

Your Name:: JORDAN FINEGOLD

Your Email Address::

JORDANF@AOL.COM

Your Home

Address:: 238 N CASSADY AVE

Your comment to the Bexley City Council::

I support the efforts to build affordable housing in Bexley. I say this as a resident of N. Cassady, not far from some of the proposed affordable housing. Our region has a shortage of both affordable and market rate housing. Bexley will either be part of the solution or part of the problem. Building this

housing will make us part of the solution.

Do you wish to be contacted regarding your comment?:

No